NOTES

6.4.1

6.4.2

6.4.3

6.4.4

6.4.5 THE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE PHASED INTO NINE PHASES. PHASING PLAN DOES NOT = OCCURIN NEAR FUTURE

/
6.6.4 SEE C100 7 N )

6.6.5 PARENT ZONING R-S = 7,000 SF PER NET DEVELOPMENT AREA PER RESIDENCE
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FIVE PINES SUBDIVISION PRD N
ALLOWED USES: A PLANNED RS-P DEVELOPMENT APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A REVIEW PLAN & PRELIMINARY PLAT

THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 6 OF BOONE COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCES. SUBMISSION DATE: MARCH 28, 2022
A PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 13,

SIS

SIMON & STRUEMPH ENGINEERING
CREATING CLIENTS FOR LIFE

PROPOSED 350 SINGLE FAMILY LOTS AND 20 MULTI-FAMILY, 2 FAMILY, SINGLE FAMILY

ATTACHED DWELLING UNITS. MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING UNITS ARE SHOWN AS LOTS TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 12 WEST AND A PORTION OF THE P Cgl%ﬁ;g’;’;(?ﬂ\ggé%‘?
R e R L e DRl DR NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIPS 48 NORTH, ¢ 100 200 P 573.499.1944
LOTS 217, 218, 219, 220, AND 221 ARE RESERVED AS MULTI FAMILY, 2 FAMILY OR RANGE 11 WEST, SCALE: 1" = 100 MISSOURI CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY NO.

E-2017015086 -
EXPIRES: DECEMBER 31, 2023

SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED STRUCTURES. THESE LOTS HAVE THE OPTION TO BE
SUBDIVIDED IN THE FUTURE GIVEN THEY MEET THE BOONE COUNTY SUBDIVISION
STANDARDS. THE SUBDIVIDING OF THESE LOTS CANNOT EXCEED A TOTAL OF 20 LOTS
WHEN SUBDIVIDED.
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BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

/

NOTICE:
SSE WAIVES ANY AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY
AND LIABILITY FOR PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE
FROM FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS,
SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE ENGINEERING
INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR FOR PROBLEMS
WHICH ARISE FROM FAILURE TO OBTAIN
AND/OR FOLLOW THE ENGINEERS GUIDANCE
WITH RESPECT TO ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS,
INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES, OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
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LOT C-4 HAS AN EXISTING HOUSE TO BE CONVERTED INTO A COMMUNITY CLUB
HOUSE. MAXIMUM FUTURE ADDITION TO STRUCTURE NOT TO EXCEED 5,000SF.
OUTDOOR AMENITIES THAT SUPPORT PHYSICAL ACTIVITY SUCH AS A POOL, SPORTS
COURTS, WALKING TRAILS, AND/OR PLAYGROUNDS ARE ALLOWED ON THIS LOT
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT. A PARKING LOT NOT TO
EXCEED 20 PARKING STALLS IS ALLOWED ON THIS LOT.

- —

paper=y
—

EX. LAKE

\
‘\
\
‘——:‘_.: *

PROPOSED SPORT COURTS
(2)TENNIS SHOWN
(1) BASKETBALL SHOWN

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH BOONE COUNTY
STANDARDS AND WILL BE SUBMITTED AS PART OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

S$1°05'30"W, 2317.42

COPYRIGHT:
COPYRIGHT AND PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE
DOCUMENTS ARE EXPRESSLY RESERVED BY
SSE. NO REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES, OR
COPIES IN ANY MANNER SHALL BE MADE
WITHOUT OBTAINING PRIOR WRITTEN
CONSENT FROM SSE.

PROPOSED POOL

\
PROPOSED CLUB HOUSE I ¢ ﬂ
ADDITION NOT TO ' | 408

EXCEED 5,000SF

RADIATA DR.
(32' PVMT, 50' ROW) .

A LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT IS REQUIRED TO THE CITY OF COLUMBIA
PRIOR TO ANY APPROVAL OF LAND DISTURBANCE ON THE PROPERTY. THE EXTENT
OF THE LANDSCAPE PLANS WILL INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING:
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PROPOSED ‘Tiitl\

LANDSCAPE PLAN TO BE COMPLIANT WITH CITY OF COLUMBIA ANNEXATION AND F
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT. STREET TREE LANDSCAPING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON

BOTH SIDES OF ANY STREET WITH A RIGHT OF WAY GREATER THAN 50' IN WIDTH. ONE

STREET TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EVERY 60' OF STREET FRONTAGE. SiE /
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PROPOSED STREETS TO HAVE STREET TREES INCLUDE: )
TRADEWINDS PARKWAY (66' ROW) ) (5
SWISS WAY (66' ROW)

KIEFER LANE (66' ROW)

MUGO AVENUE (66' ROW) 4 // / / /

—— T T SWISSWAY s
(38' PVMT, 66' ROW) —_— STORMWATER —~ _
CULVERT (TYP.)
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MATCHLINE
SEE SHEET 100 °
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401 S. Cleveland St.
Fayette, MO 65248
Phone (660) 728-5028
Missouri Certificate of Authority #2014035993

TREE PRESERVATION WILL BE PROVIDED AND A MINIMUM OF 25% OF THE EXISTING Lid
CLIMAX FOREST WILL BE PLATTED ON A COMMON LOT, NOT ALLOWED TO BE s 47
DISTURBED. THESE STANDARDS ARE TO BE PER CITY OF COLUMBIA REQUIREMENTS ==

WILL BE MET ON COMMON LOT C-2. i/

15' UTILITY EASEMENT 7
PER SURVEY IN BK 1010, PG 104. i =
A STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN WILL BE COMPLIANT WITH BOONE COUNTY / o

/
STANDARDS AND WILL BE SUBMITTED AS PART OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS. / / ﬁ

STORWATER DETENTION AND RUNOFF REDUCTION WILL BE LOCATED ON THE / A 7
/

-
—
—_—

SCOTCH CT.
(32 PVMT, 50' ROW) —
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COMMON LOTS THROUGH OUT THE DEVELOPMENT. , MAGELLAN GAS EASEMENT 80'
TOTAL WIDTH DEDICATION TO /
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HAVE TO BE COMPLETED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER. SEE C102. . / R
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~ SETBACK
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6,347,563.20 SF / 7,000 SF = 906 DWELLINGS PERMITTED.
1 LOT PER 18,135.90 SF REQUESTED.
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ERAL NOTES:

1.2

. REFERENCED TO THE CENTRAL ZONE.

10.

11.

12.

THE BASIS OF BEARINGS IS GRID NORTH AS DETERMINED BY GPS OBSERVATION
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DEREK FORBIS,  PLS #2021015380
5/11/2022
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THIS SURVEY WAS EXECUTED TO COMPLY WITH THE ACCURACY STANDARDS FOR AN
URBAN CLASS PROPERTY SEPTEMBER, 2020.

ZONING: A1

25'BLDG. §
SETBACK

ZONING: A1

\ &l
Bore olg

STORMWATER

ROADWAY(S) AND/OR DRIVEWAY(S) SHOWN HEREON ARE SHOWN AS LOCATED AT THE e L e IO y
TIME OF THE SURVEY. THE SURVEYOR DOES NOT REPRESENT THAT THIS IS PUBLICLY W ! ; ! Xk E] B 4 \ -
MAINTAINED ROAD NOR THAT KNOWLEDGE OF AN EASEMENT FOR USE OF ACCESS L i X 1 3 h 1 25'BLDG, ' ¢
EXISTS UNLESS PUBLISHED HEREON. : o+ SEWER EASEMENT 7 ' @ e @ st ' \ N\ (00)\:

S ® | \
ANY FENCE LINES DEPICTED HEREON REPRESENT THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF AN NG . \ mmmneas L,... 4 h ' o\

EXISTING FENCE. THE FENCE MAY REPRESENT A POSSESSION LINE AND SHOULD NOT / A\ 5 —‘:‘:Z“-\_-:l-_....“.. 1 ! i ‘ ' .
BE MOVED OR RECONSTRUCTED WITHOUT PRIOR CONSULTATION WITH THE > ' =

ADJOINING LAND OWNERS. "\ e TR |
: ///’~\~\\ p //////’/ EReny e re— ’,/1////\

PON
NO DRIVEWAY ACCESS ALLOWED ONTO RICHLAND RD. 7 7 / S pon CNEDR g

MANAGEMENT

PARCEL: 17-600-13-00-001.01 01

OWNER: MICHAEL & SANDRA MONSON
LEGAL: PT SW NE SUR 1010-104 & PT NW NE
PARCEL: 18-400-18-00-004.00 01

OWNER: JAMES & DOROTHY GRANT
LEGAL: EPT NPT NW (EXC PT TO ROAD)

_——

PROPOSED SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT

———— e
- ——

WHERE APPLICABLE, A TEMPORARY TURNAROUND WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF 0 /)
STUB STREETS. \ = /

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

STREET TREE LANDSCAPING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES OF ANY ROW
GREATER THAN 50' IN WIDTH. ONE STREET TREE SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR EVERY 60' p /
OF STREET FRONTAGE !

SHARED )

S89°36'55"W
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L DRIVEWAY {\
——————— \
PHASING PLAN DOES NOT HAVE TO BE COMPLETED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER. #__ ,’ ' T __________________________ Enay 3

\ .
\ PROPOSED SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT

!

\

= PROPOSED SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT

GAS MAIN EASEMENT LOCATED AT NORTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY IS A BLANKET

EASEMENT WITH UNDEFINED WIDTH. EASEMENT IS UNDER NEGOTIATIONS. PROPOSED @
EASEMENT IS 80.0' WIDE.
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SUBMITTED TO BOONE COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING FOR REVIEW APRIL 25, 2022. Y
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ADDITIONAL COMMON LOTS CAN BE CREATED AS NECESSARY FOR THE USE OF _
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TO MEET BOONE COUNTY STORMWATER . = __,T/ o " MUGO AVE. g SHARED

REQUIREMENTS. ™ (38' PVMT, 66' ROw) \ DR N T — ———— — SHARED (38" o
- DRIVEWAY B B VMT, 66' ROW) —

R T B

TEMPORARY TURNAROUND EASEMENTS AND TEMPORARY TURNAROUNDS WILL BE
NEEDED AT ALL STUB STREETS THAT EXCEED 100' IN LENGTH OF EXCEED 1 LOT IN
DEPTH.

$1°05'30"W, 370.63'

OWNER: GRANT & DAVID JAMES
LEGAL: SW 1/4 EXC SE COR AND S PT NW
PARCEL: 18-400-18-00-006.09 01
ZONING: A1
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1/4 SECTION LINE OWNER: DON WEMHOFF

LEGAL: SE
. POINT OF BEGINNING
PARCEL: 1 27061\?& :33:-23-009.00 01 : FOUND STONE AT THE
E 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 13, T48N, R12W

RICHLAND ROAD, BOONE COUNTY, MO

FIVE PINES SUBDIVISION RPD
A REVIEW PLAN & PRELIMINARY PLAT

ENGINEER DRAWN BY
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